been a consolidated company during the specified periods. This unaudited pro
forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical
consolidated financial statements and related notes of both La-Z-Boy and LADD.
La-Z-Boy's historical financial statements and the related notes are included
in this proxy statement/prospectus beginning on page F-1; LADD's are
incorporated into this proxy statement/prospectus by reference. Certain
reclassifications have been made to LADD's historical consolidated financial
statements to conform with the presentation of La-Z-Boy's historical
consolidated financial statements.

   52

   LA-Z-BOY INCORPORATED

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   LA-Z-BOY   LADD   PRO FORMA
   OCTOBER 23, OCTOBER 2, -------------------------
   1999   1999   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------- ---------- -----------   ----------

Current assets
  Cash and equivalents.....   $ 12,769   $   137   $  (6,000)(a) $   6,906
  Receivables, net.....   281,651   96,113   377,764
  Inventories.....   119,578   106,400   10,000 (b)   246,478
   10,500 (c)
  Deferred income taxes.....   22,660   --   (7,790)(d)   9,597
   (5,273)(e)
  Other current assets.....   11,510   9,609   21,119
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current
   assets.....   448,168   212,259   1,437   661,864
Property, plant and
 equipment, net.....   143,006   66,828   209,834
Goodwill and unallocated
 purchase price, net.....   89,271   43,438   24,084 (f)   156,793
Other intangibles, net.....   --   21,467   21,467
Other long-term assets, net..   39,719   6,326   46,045
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total assets.....   $720,164   $350,318   $  25,521   $1,096,003
   ========   ========   =========   ==========
Current liabilities
  Current portion--long-term
   debt.....   $ 1,585   $  6,590   $  8,175
  Current portion--capital
   leases.....   844   --   844
  Accounts payable.....   59,506   36,202   95,708
  Payroll/other
   compensation.....   44,641   19,131   63,772
  Income taxes.....   5,818   7,786   13,604
  Deferred taxes.....   --   5,273   $  (5,273)(e)   --
  Other current liabilities..   29,393   10,489   39,882
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   141,787   85,471   (5,273)   221,985
Long-term debt.....   119,594   95,365   214,959
Capital leases.....   1,485   --   1,485
Deferred income taxes.....   4,995   6,942   (1,900)(d)   10,037
Other long-term liabilities..   14,554   5,579   5,000 (g)   25,133
Commitments and
 contingencies..... 
Shareholders' equity
  Common shares.....   52,143   2,350   9,241 (f)   61,384
   (2,350)(h)
  Capital in excess of par...   32,543   51,459   (51,459)(h)   207,957
   176,414 (f)
   (1,000)(i)
  Retained earnings.....   354,795   103,152   (103,152)(h)   354,795
  Currency translation.....   (1,732)   --   (1,732)
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total shareholders'
   equity.....   437,749   156,961   27,694   622,404
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders'
   equity.....   $720,164   $350,318   $  25,521   $1,096,003
   ========   ========   =========   ==========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma
consolidated condensed financial information.

   53

   LA-Z-BOY INCORPORATED

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   SIX MONTHS ENDED
   ----------------------
   OCTOBER 23,   PRO FORMA
   1999   OCTOBER 2, -----------------------
   LA-Z-BOY   1999 LADD  ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------- ---------- -----------  ----------

Sales.....  $709,395   $303,666   $1,013,061
Cost of sales.....   527,546   242,794   770,340
   --------   --------   ----------
  Gross profit.....   181,849   60,872   242,721
Selling, general and
 administrative.....   121,896   43,554   $ 436 (j)   165,886
   --------   --------   -----   ----------
  Operating profit.....   59,953   17,318   (436)   76,835
Interest expense.....   3,305   3,522   6,827
Interest income.....   1,206   40   1,246
Other income.....   1,708   42   1,750
   --------   --------   -----   ----------
  Pretax income.....   59,562   13,878   (436)   73,004
Income tax expense.....   22,999   5,077   28,076
   --------   --------   -----   ----------
  Net income.....  $ 36,563   $  8,801   $(436)   $   44,928
   ========   ========   =====   ==========
Diluted average shares.....   52,610   7,991   62,039
Diluted earnings per share
 (k).....  $   0.69   $   1.10   $   0.72
Basic average shares.....   52,305   7,831   61,546
Basic earnings per share (k)...  $   0.70   $   1.12   $   0.73
Dividends per share.....  $   0.16   $   0.00   $   0.16

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma
consolidated condensed financial information.

   54

   LA-Z-BOY INCORPORATED

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   YEAR ENDED
   -------------------
   APRIL 24,  APRIL 3,   PRO FORMA
   1999   1999   ----------------------
   LA-Z-BOY   LADD   ADJUSTMENTS  COMBINED
   ---------- --------  ----------- ----------

Sales..... $1,287,645 $580,798   $1,868,443
Cost of sales.....   946,731  467,019   1,413,750
   ---------- --------   ----------
  Gross profit.....   340,914  113,779   454,693
Selling, general and
 administrative.....   234,075   82,721   $ 872(j)   317,668
   ---------- --------   -----   ----------
  Operating profit.....   106,839   31,058   (872)   137,025
Interest expense.....   4,440   8,762   13,202
Interest income.....   2,181   112   2,293
Other income.....   2,658   (378)   2,280
   ---------- --------   -----   ----------
  Pretax income.....   107,238   22,030   (872)   128,396
Income tax expense.....   41,096   8,534   49,630
   ---------- --------   -----   ----------
  Net income..... $   66,142 $ 13,496   $(872)   $   78,766
   ========== ========   =====   ==========
Diluted average shares.....   53,148   8,052   62,649
Diluted earnings per share (k).... $   1.24 $   1.68   $   1.26
Basic average shares.....   52,890   7,829   62,128
Basic earnings per share (k)..... $   1.25 $   1.72   $   1.27
Dividends per share..... $   0.31 $   0.00   $   0.31

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma
consolidated condensed financial information.